KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of DRIVER (PART | DIRECT RECRUITMENT) on 8100-20475 in
DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE BANK IN KOTTAYAM DIST:

R/L No.313/18/DOK

Cat. No.

539/2015

The following is the ranked list of candidates for selection to the post of DRIVER (PART | DIRECT
RECRUITMENT) on 8100-20475 in DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE BANK IN KOTTAYAM DIST:,
based on OMR test,Practical test, and verification of original documents,found suitable by the
Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect
from17.04.2018

Rank Reg.No Name

1
2

© o0 N O O »

N
o

A~ WO DN

133245
107543
107316

122604
123751
127665
126207
127796
122894
132032

131627
114951
130748
114274

125167
119315

VINESH M V
BAUUT
SREEJITH S

BIJISH T M
SHAMEER H

BIJUC

UMMER P
ABHILASH U
ABDUL KHADAR P U
RAJESHM G

SREEJITH V
SUNDARLAL N
ANOOP P
MURALIK M

MANOJ A
MANOJ KUMAR N K

Main List

Test Prac Wtg

87.00 25
83.00 25
89.00 15

85.00 15
85.00 15
84.67 15
84.33 15
84.00 15
83.33 15
83.00 15

Supplementary List

Ezhava

81.33 20
82.67 15
81.33 15

81.00 15
Scheduled Caste

79.00
80.00

15
10

Scheduled Tribe

Total

112.0
108.0
104.0

100.0
100.0
99.67
99.33
99.00
98.33
98.00

101.3
97.67
96.33
96.00

94.00
90.00

DOB
20/05/1982
14/05/1974
30/05/1980

18/02/1980
27/03/1983
18/01/1981
07/05/1990
26/09/1983
12/09/1989
01/01/1989

18/04/1982
19/04/1982
05/04/1989
01/08/1981

06/05/1985
25/05/1977

Comn Remarks
EZHAVA

OBC-
VILAKKITHALA

EZHAVA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA
THIYYA
M-MUSLIM

THIYYA

EZHAVA
EZHAVA
THIYYA

EZHAVA

SC-KANAKKAN

SC-PULAYA



No. 2 DRIVER (PART | DIRECT RECRUITMENT)
DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE BANK IN KOTTAYAM DIST:

Rank Name Test Prac Wtg Total DOB Commy Remarks
1 130208 SUNILV C 57.67 20 77.67 28/05/1986 ST-KURICHIYAN
2 135113 RANJITHK 58.00 15 73.00 10/03/1985 ST-MARATI[of

Hosdurg and
kasargod Taluk of

3 134237 GIRISHAN K 56.33 10 66.33 30/04/1986 ST-KURICHIYAN
Muslim
1 117122 AJMAL P SALI 79.33 15 94.33 10/02/1990  M-MUSLIM

Latin Catholics / Anglo Indian

1 118536 ANEESH C A 79.67 20 99.67 17/12/1981 LATIN
CATHOLICS
2 106848 RAJEEV KUMARC 81.67 15 96.67 20/05/1982 LATIN
CATHOLICS
OBC
1 100773 SREEJITHOP 81.00 20 101.0  10/03/1979 OBC-
VEERASAIVAS[Y
OGISYOGEESW
2 131902 RADESH K 79.67 15 94.67 07/02/1984 OBC-KULALA
3 112737 MANOJA 80.33 10 90.33 06/10/1976 OBC-
EZHAVATHI
Viswakarma
1 129090 RANJAYAN P 77.00 20 97.00 07/03/1988 V-VISWAKARMA
SIUC Nadar
1 103371 SANALKUMAR S 81.00 15 96.00 05/05/1980 SIUC N
2 105243 AJILRS 78.33 10 88.33  22/04/1988 SIUC N
3 105015 RAJEEVYV 74.00 10 84.00 30/05/1991 SIUCN
0.X
1 117938 JITHIN JOSEPH 77.33 15 92.33 24/03/1993 OX-CHERAMAR
2 118661 JOSEPHPV 70.33 10 80.33 21/03/1981  OX-PULAYA
3 117932 ROOPESH A K 64.00 10 74.00 01/03/1986  OX-PULAYA

Dheevara



No.

Rank Name

1 113835 BINEESH GOPAL T
2 119183 JITHIN JOSHY

1 106018 MADHU G

DRIVER (PART | DIRECT RECRUITMENT)
DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE BANK IN KOTTAYAM DIST:

Test Prac Wtg Total DOB Commy Remarks

76.33 10 86.33 14/04/1979 D-DHEEVARA

72.67 10 82.67 31/05/1990 D-DHEEVARA
Hindu Nadar

74.67 10 84.67 18/04/1976 H Nadar

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% reservation

Low Vision

Not eligible

Hearing Impairment

Not eligible

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Not eligible



No. 4 DRIVER (PART | DIRECT RECRUITMENT)
DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE BANK IN KOTTAYAM DIST:

Rank Name Test Prac Wtg Total DOB Commy Remarks

E - Ezhava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/A.I - Latin Catholics/A.l, OBC - Other Backward
Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, OX - Other Christians, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar

EX-Ex SeI'ViCG,SP—SDOI’tS *-Community benefit given subject to the final orders of the Hon: High Court in WP(C)
No:32831 of 2016 D dated 21/03/2017

(By Order Of the Commission)

Office of the
Kerala Public Service Commission RAMESH M THAMPI
District Office,Kottayam DISTRICT OFFICER

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Approved for issue, District Office,Kottayam

Section Officer.



