KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of DRIVER (PART I DIRECT RECRUITMENT) on 8100-20475 in DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE BANK IN KOTTAYAM DIST:

R/L No.313/18/DOK Cat. No. 539/2015

The following is the ranked list of candidates for selection to the post of **DRIVER (PART I DIRECT RECRUITMENT)** on **8100-20475** in **DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE BANK IN KOTTAYAM DIST:**, based on OMR test,Practical test, and verification of original documents,found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 17.04.2018

Main List

Rank Reg.No Name			Test	Prac	Wtg	Total	DOB	Comn Remarks		
1	133245	VINESH M V	87.00	25		112.0	20/05/1982			
2	107543	BAIJU T	83.00	25		108.0	14/05/1974	EZHAVA		
3	107316	SREEJITH S	89.00	15		104.0	30/05/1980	OBC- VILAKKITHALA		
4	122604	BIJISH T M	85.00	15		100.0	18/02/1980	EZHAVA		
5	123751	SHAMEER H	85.00	15		100.0	27/03/1983	M-MAPPILA		
6	127665	BIJU C	84.67	15		99.67	18/01/1981			
7	126207	UMMER P	84.33	15		99.33	07/05/1990	M-MAPPILA		
8	127796	ABHILASH U	84.00	15		99.00	26/09/1983	THIYYA		
9	122894	ABDUL KHADAR P U	83.33	15		98.33	12/09/1989	M-MUSLIM		
10	132032	RAJESH M G	83.00	15		98.00	01/01/1989	THIYYA		
			<u>lementary</u>	ementary List						
				<u>Ezhava</u>						
1	131627	SREEJITH V	81.33	20		101.3	18/04/1982	EZHAVA		
2	114951	SUNDARLAL N	82.67	15		97.67	19/04/1982	EZHAVA		
3	130748	ANOOP P	81.33	15		96.33	05/04/1989	THIYYA		
4	114274	MURALI K M	81.00	15		96.00	01/08/1981	EZHAVA		
Scheduled Caste										
4	125167	MANOJ A	70.00	15		04.00	06/05/1985	SC-KANAKKAN		
1			79.00	15		94.00				
2	119315	MANOJ KUMAR N K	80.00 Sch	10 reduled Tri	ihe	90.00	25/05/1977	SC-PULAYA		
<u>Scheduled Tribe</u>										

DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE BANK IN KOTTAYAM DIST.								
Ran	k	Name	Test	Prac	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy Remarks
1	130208	SUNIL V C	57.67	20		77.67	28/05/1986	ST-KURICHIYAN
2	135113	RANJITH K	58.00	15		73.00	10/03/1985	ST-MARATI[of Hosdurg and kasargod Taluk of
3	134237	GIRISHAN K	56.33	10		66.33	30/04/1986	ST-KURICHIYAN
				<u>Muslim</u>				
1	117122	AJMAL P SALI	79.33	15		94.33	10/02/1990	M-MUSLIM
		<u>La</u>	<u>tin Cath</u>	olics / Ang	glo Inc	<u>lian</u>		
1	118536	ANEESH C A	79.67	20		99.67	17/12/1981	LATIN CATHOLICS
2	106848	RAJEEV KUMAR C	81.67	15		96.67	20/05/1982	LATIN CATHOLICS
				<u>OBC</u>				
1	100773	SREEJITH O P	81.00	20		101.0	10/03/1979	OBC- VEERASAIVAS[Y OGISYOGEESW
2	131902	RADESH K	79.67	15		94.67	07/02/1984	OBC-KULALA
3	112737	MANOJ A	80.33	10		90.33	06/10/1976	OBC- EZHAVATHI
			V	<u>iswakarma</u>	<u>a</u>			
1	129090	RANJAYAN P	77.00 <u>S</u>	20 IUC Nada	<u>r</u>	97.00	07/03/1988	V-VISWAKARMA
1	103371	SANALKUMAR S	81.00	15		96.00	05/05/1980	SIUC N
2	105243	AJIL RS	78.33	10		88.33	22/04/1988	SIUC N
3	105015	RAJEEV Y V	74.00	10		84.00	30/05/1991	SIUC N
				<u>O.X</u>				
1	117938	JITHIN JOSEPH	77.33	15		92.33	24/03/1993	OX-CHERAMAR
2	118661	JOSEPH P V	70.33	10		80.33	21/03/1981	OX-PULAYA
3	117932	ROOPESH A K	64.00	10		74.00	01/03/1986	OX-PULAYA
				<u>Dheevara</u>				

Ran	k	Name	Test	Prac	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	113835	BINEESH GOPAL T	76.33	10		86.33	14/04/1979	D-DHEEVARA	
2	119183	JITHIN JOSHY	72.67 <u>Hi</u>	10 <u>ndu Nadar</u>	<u>.</u>	82.67	31/05/1990	D-DHEEVARA	
1	1 106018 MADHUG 74.67 10 84.67 18/04/1976 H Nadar <u>List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% reservation</u>								
<u>Low Vision</u>									

Not eligible Hearing Impairment

Not eligible
Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Not eligible

DRIVER (PART I DIRECT RECRUITMENT)
DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE BANK IN KOTTAYAM DIST:

No. **4**

Rank Name Test Prac Wtg Total DOB Commy Remarks

E - Ezhava, **SC** - Scheduled Caste, **ST** - Scheduled Tribe, **M** - Muslim/Mappila, **LC/A.I** - Latin Catholics/A.I, **OBC** - Other Backward Class, **V** - Viswakarma, **SIUC** N - SIUC Nadar, **OX** - Other Christians, **D** - Dheevara, **H** Nadar - Hindu Nadar

EX-Ex Service, SP-Sports *-Community benefit given subject to the final orders of the Hon: High Court in WP(C) No:32831 of 2016 D dated 21/03/2017

(By Order Of the Commission)

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office,Kottayam

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.

RAMESH M THAMPI

DISTRICT OFFICER

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

District Office, Kottayam